

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

M.A.(C) No. 339 of 2022

- United India Insurance Company Limited, through: Divisional Manager, Vyapar Vihar Road, Bilaspur, District Bilaspur (C.G.). (Insurer of Vehicle Motor Cycle, bearing Registration No. CG16-CE/6574) (Insurance Policy No.2706813117p117570849, insurance period from 7.3.2018 to 6.3.2019)

... Appellant

versus

1. Bechani Bai Rajwade, W/o Late Shri Shrawan Kumar, aged about 47 years, R/o. Village Gataura, Thana Masturi, District Bilaspur (C.G.)
2. D.S. Rajwade, S/o Late Shri Shrawan Kumar, aged about 27 years, R/o. Village Gataura, Thana Masturi, District Bilaspur (C.G.)
3. Savitri, D/o Late Shri Shrawan Kumar, aged about 19 years, through Natural Guardian Mother/Respondent No.1, R/o. Village Gataura, Thana Masturi, District Bilaspur (C.G.)
4. Tuleshwar Prasad Rajwade, S/o Late Shri Shrawan Kumar, aged about 18 years, through Natural Guardian Mother/Respondent No.1, R/o. Village Gataura, Thana Masturi, District Bilaspur (C.G.)
5. Gendibai, W/o Sukul Rajwade, aged about 76 years (Son, Late Shri Shrawan Kumar), R/o. Village Gataura, Thana Masturi, District Bilaspur (C.G.)
6. Biran Singh, S/o Shri Jai Singh, aged about 45 years, R/o. Mati Jhiriya, Post Mansukh, Thana Baikunthpur, District Korea (C.G.). (Owner and Driver of Vehicle Motor Cycle, bearing Registration No.CG16-CE/6574)

... Respondents

21/09/2022	Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, Advocate, for Appellant. Ms. Bhagwati Kashyap, Advocate, for Respondents No.1 to 5. The Appeal is admitted for hearing. Heard on I.A. No.1 – Application for grant of Stay. Subject to the Appellant's depositing 75% of the amount awarded by the Tribunal within a period of 30 days from today, the execution of the remaining part of the Award shall be remain stayed. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
sharad	